Pdi Merit_3 Advanced - 20th January 2026 Results

Held on 20 January 2026
Judge: Carol Walker

Images in Ranked Order

1258

8958

2162

4447

6768

5471

1843

7686

9259

5098

4680

3839

3099

8558

7303

7119

5886

350

2810

9603

7989

8188

6239

562

1630

Growing Glass
Mirza Khurrum Baig

Side Window Saint Chely du Tarn

Jackie Tourle

Blue on Blue

Linda Meringdal

It's not comfortable
Liz Farrow

The water line
Mirza Khurrum Baig
Fungi - The Tree of Life
Jackie Tourle

City of Lights

Barry Chidlow

City Sunset

Barry Chidlow
Under a Vast Sky
John Nalaskowski
Flying on High
Kevin Hobbs
Spitting Spider
John Nalaskowski
City in the Pink
Barry Chidlow
Down in the tube station
Nick Beardmore
Your choice

Kevin Hobbs
Sunset Reflection
Linda Meringdal
Under the Bridge
Nick Beardmore
Unseen Kingdom
John Nalaskowski
Stuck

Liz Farrow

Third listener
Mirza Khurrum Baig
Signs of Autumn
Jackie Tourle
Fireworks Finale
Vince Knight

Florrie

Liz Farrow

Skin

Vince Knight
Double the Dome Cinema
Linda Meringdal
Brief Rest

Mike Ghibaldan

DiCentra 4.18.578.0

21

20

19

19

19

19

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

Class Winner

Page 1



Pdi Merit_3 Advanced - 20th January 2026 Results

Held on 20 January 2026
Judge: Carol Walker

6616 One way traffic
Nick Beardmore

2516 They're Everywhere
Mike Ghibaldan

3368 Echoes of Summer
Kevin Hobbs

931 Camouflage
Mike Ghibaldan

4108 Last Horse Standing
Vince Knight

DiCentra 4.18.578.0

15

15

15

14

13

Page 2



Pdi Merit_3 Advanced - 20th January 2026 Results
Held on 20 January 2026
Judge: Carol Walker

Entrant Scores

Mirza Khurrum Baig
1258 Growing Glass
6768 The water line
2810 Third listener

Jackie Tourle
8958 Side Window Saint Chely du Tarn
5471 Fungi - The Tree of Life
9603 Signs of Autumn

Barry Chidlow
1843 City of Lights
3839 City in the Pink
7686 City Sunset

John Nalaskowski
4680 Spitting Spider
9259 Under a Vast Sky
5886 Unseen Kingdom

Liz Farrow

4447 It's not comfortable
350 Stuck

8188 Florrie

Linda Meringdal
2162 Blue on Blue
7303 Sunset Reflection
562 Double the Dome Cinema

Kevin Hobbs
5098 Flying on High
8558 Your choice
3368 Echoes of Summer

Nick Beardmore
3099 Down in the tube station
7119 Under the Bridge
6616 One way traffic

Vince Knight

6239 Skin

7989 Fireworks Finale
4108 Last Horse Standing
Mike Ghibaldan

1630 Brief Rest

2516 They're Everywhere
931 Camouflage

Statistics
No. of Entrants: 10
No. of Entries: 30

DiCentra 4.18.578.0

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

56
21
19
16

55
20
19
16

54
18
18
18

53
18
18
17

52
19
17
16

51
19
17
15

50
18
17
15

49
17
17
15

45
16
16
13

44
15
15
14

Page 3



Pdi Merit_3 Advanced - 20th January 2026 Results

Held on 20 January 2026
Judge: Carol Walker

Mark Distribution
21:
20:
19:
18:
17:
16:
15:
14:
13:
Average Mark:
Total Marks:
Held back:
Held images:

DiCentra 4.18.578.0

- 01010 O b 2~

1

Count

(3%)
(3%)
(13%)
(20%)
(20%)
(17%)
(17%)
(3%)
(3%)

16.97
509.0

7

#1258, #2162, #4447, #5098, #5471, #6768, #8958

(23%)

Cumulative

1
2
6
12
18
23
28
29
30

(3%)
(7%)
(20%)
(40%)
(60%)
(77%)
(93%)
(97%)
(100%)

Page 4



