

Pdi Merit_3 Advanced - 20th January 2026 Results

Held on 20 January 2026

Judge: Carol Walker

Images in Ranked Order

1258	Growing Glass <i>Mirza Khurrum Baig</i>	21	Class Winner
8958	Side Window Saint Chely du Tarn <i>Jackie Tourle</i>	20	
2162	Blue on Blue <i>Linda Meringdal</i>	19	
4447	It's not comfortable <i>Liz Farrow</i>	19	
6768	The water line <i>Mirza Khurrum Baig</i>	19	
5471	Fungi - The Tree of Life <i>Jackie Tourle</i>	19	
1843	City of Lights <i>Barry Chidlow</i>	18	
7686	City Sunset <i>Barry Chidlow</i>	18	
9259	Under a Vast Sky <i>John Nalaskowski</i>	18	
5098	Flying on High <i>Kevin Hobbs</i>	18	
4680	Spitting Spider <i>John Nalaskowski</i>	18	
3839	City in the Pink <i>Barry Chidlow</i>	18	
3099	Down in the tube station <i>Nick Beardmore</i>	17	
8558	Your choice <i>Kevin Hobbs</i>	17	
7303	Sunset Reflection <i>Linda Meringdal</i>	17	
7119	Under the Bridge <i>Nick Beardmore</i>	17	
5886	Unseen Kingdom <i>John Nalaskowski</i>	17	
350	Stuck <i>Liz Farrow</i>	17	
2810	Third listener <i>Mirza Khurrum Baig</i>	16	
9603	Signs of Autumn <i>Jackie Tourle</i>	16	
7989	Fireworks Finale <i>Vince Knight</i>	16	
8188	Florrie <i>Liz Farrow</i>	16	
6239	Skin <i>Vince Knight</i>	16	
562	Double the Dome Cinema <i>Linda Meringdal</i>	15	
1630	Brief Rest <i>Mike Ghibaldan</i>	15	

Pdi Merit_3 Advanced - 20th January 2026 Results

Held on 20 January 2026

Judge: Carol Walker

6616	One way traffic <i>Nick Beardmore</i>	15
2516	They're Everywhere <i>Mike Ghibaldan</i>	15
3368	Echoes of Summer <i>Kevin Hobbs</i>	15
931	Camouflage <i>Mike Ghibaldan</i>	14
4108	Last Horse Standing <i>Vince Knight</i>	13

Pdi Merit_3 Advanced - 20th January 2026 Results

Held on 20 January 2026

Judge: Carol Walker

Entrant Scores

Mirza Khurrum Baig	Total:	56
1258 Growing Glass		21
6768 The water line		19
2810 Third listener		16
Jackie Tourle	Total:	55
8958 Side Window Saint Chely du Tarn		20
5471 Fungi - The Tree of Life		19
9603 Signs of Autumn		16
Barry Chidlow	Total:	54
1843 City of Lights		18
3839 City in the Pink		18
7686 City Sunset		18
John Nalaskowski	Total:	53
4680 Spitting Spider		18
9259 Under a Vast Sky		18
5886 Unseen Kingdom		17
Liz Farrow	Total:	52
4447 It's not comfortable		19
350 Stuck		17
8188 Florrie		16
Linda Meringdal	Total:	51
2162 Blue on Blue		19
7303 Sunset Reflection		17
562 Double the Dome Cinema		15
Kevin Hobbs	Total:	50
5098 Flying on High		18
8558 Your choice		17
3368 Echoes of Summer		15
Nick Beardmore	Total:	49
3099 Down in the tube station		17
7119 Under the Bridge		17
6616 One way traffic		15
Vince Knight	Total:	45
6239 Skin		16
7989 Fireworks Finale		16
4108 Last Horse Standing		13
Mike Ghibaldan	Total:	44
1630 Brief Rest		15
2516 They're Everywhere		15
931 Camouflage		14

Statistics

No. of Entrants:	10
No. of Entries:	30

Pdi Merit_3 Advanced - 20th January 2026 Results

Held on 20 January 2026

Judge: Carol Walker

Mark Distribution	Count	Cumulative
21:	1 (3%)	1 (3%)
20:	1 (3%)	2 (7%)
19:	4 (13%)	6 (20%)
18:	6 (20%)	12 (40%)
17:	6 (20%)	18 (60%)
16:	5 (17%)	23 (77%)
15:	5 (17%)	28 (93%)
14:	1 (3%)	29 (97%)
13:	1 (3%)	30 (100%)
Average Mark:	16.97	
Total Marks:	509.0	
Held back:	7 (23%)	
Held images:	#1258, #2162, #4447, #5098, #5471, #6768, #8958	